Arab Bank for Investment & Foreign Trade  d.>,(31 5)ovidlg jLedisad poy2dl byl

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - Retail Banking A8l @48 in ol iloaall- oguuyll Jgan
With Effect from 09/01/2023 LrE/07.9 &G o Ja=aidl oy

Additional 5% VAT will be charged on all tariff mentioned below oLl 3 sS2all 48 jaill JAVEN Sl 75 Aty Adlay) ddliadl) dadll Ay juia (a8 o

I T e o
1 1

Personal Accounts

1.1 Account Minimum Balance sapld gdall aall 1.1
1.1.1 Current Account Minimum Monthly Average Balance (Other currencies equivalent to AED) 0 0 (o)l Jaley o gpal wlloc) hwgioll gyl apayl) gisll anll - gylallolws)l 1.1
1.1.2 Saving Account Minimum Daily Balance (Other currencies equivalent to AED) 0 0 (ool sl bo gpal wlloc) Gwogull apnsd) wdall aall 18950l Ll 1.1.2
1.1.3 Fixed Deposit (Other currencies equivalent to AED) 3000 3000 (oIl Usley bo gpal wlloc) &gl ayioj &g 1.1.3
1.2 Penalty for Non Maintenance of Minimum Balance (Monthly) ) (Lo apnpl Ul anll wjglai gl whluall &ljall pgupll 1.2
1.2.1 Current Account (Other Currency Equivalent of AED) Free Ulao (o)l Jaley bo gpalulled) gjlall wlwall - 1.2.9
1.2.2 Savings Account ( Other currencies equivalent to AED) Free llao (romyaJU Jal=y Lo gyal ailloc) judgill luun 1.2.2
1.2.3 Fixed Deposit Premature withdrawal (Note- Penal rate deducted from the rate applicable for the period kept) Penal Rate on Withdrawal before maturity upto 2% il duuis Gloaiwll a8 ol gle % 2 galds ody (o) aJly sy bo gpal ailloc) bbbl asiolus - 1.2.3
1.3  Teller Services - Other than ATM & Online Wlpallaloas 1.3
1.3.1 Teller Services Free Glao (b b wloan M) -Winllaloan 1,31
1.3.2 Utility Bill Payments Free Gilao (il JUA wloan 1 o jiah - dhalluloss  1.3.2
1.4  Account Closure Fee Free Uilao wlwall lél gy 1.4
1.4.1 Closing of an account Free Glao Gluall el 1.4.1
1.5  Bank Statements wlua@is 1.5
1.5.1 Regular Statement Free Lo (loye goioll 5)92) 5y9s whwn s 1.5.1
1.5.2 Additional Statement (Outside the cycle) Free lilho (loyle Goioll )9l )la) p8LA) Llws @is 1.5.2
1.6  Standing Orders ogaiuo &8s g0l 1.6
1.6.1 Set-up Free Ulao rogaio &5 yol il 1.6.1
1.6.2 Amendment Charges Free lilho gl Juasi 1.6.2
1.6.3 Non-execution due to insufficient funds 25 25 &lioll 4lo4 pasl as 1eidipac 1.6.3
1.7  Foreign Currency aginiallee 1.7
1.7.1 Foreign Currency Cash Deposit 2%, Min AED 25 (jomy325 50al a0y 2% (sl alloc) g2 gi €l 1.7.1
1.7.2 Foreign Currency Cash Withdrawal 2%, Min AED 25 (o225l 10y 2% (ainf ulloc) 52 bivinw 1.7.2
2 Certificates . wlalo b 2
2.1 Certificates and Letters Plwpdlg wilalegull 21
211 Acco.unt. F3a|anc.e.Letter Free oo il sy 8 slontis 211
2.1.2 No Liability Certificate Free oo SLoljs)] s9m9 foac olosh 210
2.1.3 Release Letter Free Ulao 403 621y 6ol 213
2.1.4 Liability Letter Issued to Govt.Depts./ Embassies Free T allowl / dogaal) dmago wlolil 63lmds 214
2.1.5 Liability Letter Issued to Financial Institutions Free llao ol ©slusawgoll sl dango wloliil 63l 215
3 Cheques _ el 4l 3
3.1 Cheques/ Managers Cheques / Collections / Returned el il/andym o Gla L d/slA 3.1
3.1.1 Cheque book request Free Uloo ( &by Mo Llao 4i83) wléud 1165 uls 311
3.1.2 Issuing Managers Cheque Free oo alagd pasulls 3.1.2
3.1.3 Cheques Returned Drawn on the Account (per Cheque) 100 100 b Ja)) ol e dgasall &aipoll lé il pgu) 313
3.1.4 Cheques for Collections Outside UAE 0.125%(Min 100 & Max 500) (500 5.8l 2209 1005l 1290.125% el Jad) wlunl e dygamoll asaioll Glapidl oguwy  3.1.4
3.1.5 Stop Payment ( Per Instrument) Free Ulao (@Woallgv) Jroailalanyh 315
3.1.6 Special Clearing charges 205 205 (anlglleluiul)) §83 w8g ol 3.1.6
3.1.7 Cheque Photocopy Free lilao Jasiwollpallpgwy 317
3.2 Post Dated Cheques &aJlal_ago vl 4yl 3.2
3.2.1 Deposited for Collection Free Ulao g o olhib el 301
3.2.2 Withdrawal Free lilao aagoulapbunw 3.2.2
3.2.3 Extension Free Gloo dlagoulayh aaoei  3.2.3
3.2.4 Returned Cheque 50 50 Jranill o deaipoll wila il 3.2.4
4 ATM / Debit Card : $JIl puaall &l / Bl Wlpuall alila 4
4.1 Issuance and Renewal Free lilao &8lny ayani/ jlan)] 4.1
4.2  Issuing Supplementary ATM Card Free Gloo dsylil adlall paall ddlay jlan) 4.2
4.3 Replacing Secret Pin Code Free Ulao ‘ gpudlpdlldlain 43
4.4 Replacing Lost or Stolen ATM Card Free Llao 4895110 91 839860 &8lny Jlasiuw] 4.4
4.5 Cash withdrawal Al Masraf / own ATM Free Uilao Gy ol dasylill gDl @lpal 8jo sl (o 62811 Lol 45
4.6 Cash withdrawal using other bank's ATM in UAE Free lilao alloll dgs g8 sl egil) aelil gUbl Glall simal o woudl 4.6
4.7  Balance Enquiry using other bank's ATM in UAE Free lilao alloll dga g8 pall elgiil) asylil Uil bliall sjaal o apndl e jlubiwll 4.7
4.8 Fees for Using an ATM Outside UAE Free liloo whloll @ga g)la Gasill Ll 4.8
4.9 International Transaction fee* (Purchases in Non-AED/ AED Currency) 2% + foreign exchange rate apinllcllosll pn youw +2% (5ihloll amyall / 5ihloll amyall jie dlomy) duninll dosll clloleoll 4.9
4.10 Copy of Sales Slip Free Uilao olpiioll tosmd o dam 410
5 Remittances wligall 5
5.1 Remittances - Outward 8)aliadl wllgall 5.1
Free when charge option 'SHARED' or 'BENEFICIARY" - AN, o
5.1.1 Outward Remittance FTS — Local Currency within UAE is used. Correspondent bank charge of AED 1 i.s debited gljuﬁjﬁ;f;ﬁzijﬁjlﬁ agall Jala ddao doc - 5jaln diga 5.1.1
from customer account when charge option ) . W e N
'OURS'is used. ol s olaaiuml v Jsosll ulua (o ooy | dslll "OURS".
5.1.2 Outward Remittance Telex / Swift — Foreign Currency to other countries I?SreL:eS;vc? eg;?j;gir?dpetﬁnb;i';ﬁﬁ;gés ;2%'251?@?; | "uo Jwlpoll ﬁf;ﬁ mmu:bjp ol "¢lyiduo Gl Yol apuinl agloc - 8jala dign croyguw / yuals 5.1.2
customer account when charge option 'OURS' is used. 9wl )la plairiwl sic Jrowll wlua "OURS'.
5.1.3 Recall of TT / Investigation Free llao dygull / yuAlill gle Juasi/uauw 5.1.3
5.1.4 Inward Transactions Free lloo 6.3lg)l wlidosll 51.4
5.1.5 Issuance of Demand Draft Free Ulao G0 b jlan] 515
5.1.6 Stop payment of Demand Draft Free Uloo G9pno s Loy 5.1.6
5.1.7 Cancellation of Draft/ Manager's Cheque Free llao Gdyno i | 51.7
5.1.8 Swift Copy Charges Free llao g pgull 08 luaiwl/éll  5.1.8
5.1.9 Correspondent bank charges (Charges ‘OUR’ or'SHARED') As per correspondent banking charges Juwlodl eliudl gy win ( yidiao” gl "W pguud) Jawlhodl Wil oguyy”  5.1.9
5.2 Remittances - Inward 8.aylgJl wligall 5.2
5.2.1 Inward Remittance -Beneficiary Account in the Bank(Remittance in Local Currency) Free [F{EV dlao Cgiy (o 83)lg wllga 5.2.1
5.2.2 Inward Remittance -Beneficiary Account in the Bank (Remittance in Foreign Currency -Exchange rates Apply) Free Gilao dunyla gy (o 63ylg willga 5.2.2
5.2.3 If paid in cash in local currency 50 50 dylaoll dlo=ll &9 5.2.3
5.2.4 If paid in cash in foreign currency 1% ( Min USD 50) (93 50 §ual 12)1% ayinll aloslly 95 524
6 E- Guarantee (Labour Guarantee) 8.)lgll wligall 6
6.1 Issuance Free [FIEVS Jan] 6.1
6.2 Refund per Guarantee of AED.3000/- 50 50 omya P dou8y lory JAd pguupl 8ale] 6.2
6.3 Cancellation per Guarantee of AED.3000/- 50 50 oy P 8os8) loa]l el 6.3
6.4 Fees/Charges for Encashing Manager's Cheque 100 100 G40l byl \Q}..‘a 091 6.4
7 Safe Deposit Lockers (Select Branches only) (63320 £958 4 859g1i0) wliloll y3lja 7
7.1 Small Locker Rental 1000 p.a. 6aalgllaindl 1000 opayilinusli 7.9
7.1.1 Small Locker Deposit (refundable) 2000 2000 (3ud) spseall Giliall gl 711
7.2  Medium Locker Rental 2000 p.a. 8anlgll &iud) 2000 (s paa) Sjaseall (Sl €l 7.2
7.2.1 Medium Locker Deposit (refundable) 4000 4000 (apd) @l gioll Galiall gl 7.21
7.3  Large Locker Rental 3000 p.a. sanlgll &uul) 3000 By oilia als 7.3
7.3.1 Large Locker Deposit (refundable) 5000 5000 (o) 8pauadl oaliall elay) 7.31
7.4  Extra Large Locker Rental 2000 2000 T30 63018 0l jual 7.4
7.4.1 Extra Large Locker Deposit (refundable) 10000 10000 () an spuadl sl gl 7.4
7.5 Double Extra Large Locker Rental 2500 2500 doclao lan 8pas (ilja jual 7.5
7.5.1 Double Extra Large Locker Deposit (refundable) 10000 10000 (apiaiian 6 sl osliall glayl 751
7.6  Key Lost/Replacement Charges 1000 1000 Jlaiwll / 3860l alisoll gy 7.6
8 UAE - Direct Debit Authority (DDA) Paying Bank Charges Jblioll &8I 8
8.1 DDA Lodgment Request (Set-up) Free [F{Ev Jabilio &8 wilia 8.1
8.2 DDA Confirmation Free Glao Jblo)l &8l Guans 8.2
8.3 DDAAmendment Free Ulao Jilboll g8l Jyasi 8.3
8.4 DDA Cancellation (400) Free Ulao (Epmbloll &80l 2] 8.4
8.5  Processing of Stop Payment Free Glao &8I 8leyl ayloc 8.5
8.6 DDR Return- Insufficient Funds (Applicable per each DDR return ) 100 100 (anlg wlla Jad) Wla e dluoll - uibloll 951 ulla ela)) 8.5
8.7 DDR Processing Free Lo Juilodl @81 wdda jla) 8.6
9 Personal Loans A gl yagall 9
9.1  Processing Fees 1% of loan Amount ( Min AED.500, Max AED.2500) 2500 o0y oun) 1441 00> 500 oy J8 Uaral 4018 (o 1% lacllogwy 9.1
9.2  Credit Life Insurance 0.0131% p.m. of the outstanding Loan amount a8l 4048 o iy 0.0131% slacllogwy 9.2
9.3 Delayed payment penal Interest Charges 2% of the delayed amount ( Min.50 , Max AED.200) o200 guadl. 50 gual) )aliell ds8al) 2% Jaalioll slaul gle ayilin 6519 9.3
9.4  Loan Top-up ( Applicable only before first 6 EMI's) 1% of the loan top up amount ( Min AED500, Max AED.2500) 2500 oy oy 114l omys 500 oy J8) agdll doyd (0 1% (o Il Yol Jad 168 g i) slall assll gl 650 9.4
9.5 Deferment of Installment AED 100 per deferment Juab J4d 3100 huslldwl g5
9.6  Early settlement from Same Bank Loans 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 02)1210,000 s dl a1 (gaiuoll duoll po1% il gudi o UAgp8) 635 10 Byg il 9.6
9.7  Early settlement from Other Bank Loans 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 02)110,000 $uadl a0y wgaiuoll éuoll o1% sy (o A g8 8)4 40 dugu 9.7
9.8  Final Settlement from other sources / End of Service benefits (EOSB) 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 102310,000 g dl an) gniuoll éuoll 01% @02l gyl wléniue / gpalalao po dilaidigui 9.8
9.9 Partial Payment from all sources Including EOSB 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 02)110,000 uadl any wgaiuioll éuoll o1% doaall ylo wlbaiue Wi 58 Loy 5ol jalaoll 4814 (o $jn slaw 9.9
9.10 Loan Rescheduling Fee 250 250 Wbl Ay 6alel gy 9.10
9.11  Revolving Overdraft Fee 200 200 21200 Wg ol sle wnw gy 9.11
9.12 Loan Cancellation Fee 100 100 il clsll gy 9.12
10 Car Loans il pagyd 10
10.1  Processing Fees 1% of loan Amount (Min AED 500, Max AED2500) 2500 romya oy j54 1 romys 500 roany J80) Uapal doud 0 1% alaclloguy 10.1
10.2  Early Settlement on Car Loan 1% of outstanding balance o)l @uoll p01% 8)Lul Ua) 55410 dyg i ogu) 10.2
10.3  NOC to Traffic Department Free Ulao Jopoll wlialu &2iloo oac 8lns 10.3
10.4 Replacement of existing post dated cheques with new Post Dated Cheques Free lilao Gl alal wla iy dal ulagd Jlagsuwl 10.4
10.5 Advance Payment for Installment 1% of the Installment @01 80ll 4241l do18 ,01% bl a0 alaw 10.5
10.6 Change of due date on standing instructions 25 25 aiyl wloyloi Glaniwll ayl juusi 10.6
10.7 Installment deferment charges AED 100 per deferment Juali J4J omy2100 sl Juali pguw) 10.7
10.8 Loan Rescheduling Fee 250 250 wdlldaye salef oguy 10.8
10.9 Late Payment penal interest charges AED 2% over agreed rate ( Min AED 50, Max AED 500) oy 500 oy 1iAlg oy 50 oy J80) Loyl (Goioll 635l you §99) 2% saalioll slaul e ayilin 6251 10.9
10.10 All other items not covered mentioned above Free Glao ollel 6)94 30)l ¢ pguupll J& 10.10
10.11 Issuance of Liability Letter to other Banks Free oo Gl dgin o dmngo wlojil 8l ylanl 10.11
1 Home Loans sl gagyall 11
11.1 Processing Fees 1% of the loan Amount , Max AED.20,000 )3 20,000 5ndl 25 . a8l 8os8 (0 1% Gblpgw 111
11.2  Pre Approval Fees AED. 1,500 for Salaried Employees AED. 2,000 for Self Employed el poslwal yglolel) pays 20,000 jab (uakhgol omya15,00 a81u10)l 469190l gy 1.2
11.3  Life Insurance 0.0131% per month of the Outstanding Amount $aimoll éooll o yoiul 98 0.0131% 8Ll glc (prols 11.3
11.4  Property Insurance 0.040% per annum of the Loan Amount bl éoud (o 0.040% Jll gle (uoli 11.4
11.5 Late payment Fee 2% of the delayed amount, Max AED. 700/- omya 700 sundl ang galioll bl doud 0 2% a9l 1150 gy 1.5
11.6  Deferment of Installment AED 300 per deferment Jaali J4aJ omys 300 sl Juoli oguy 11.6
11.7  Early settlement from Same Bank Loans 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 0m210.000 s dl 1y (gaiuol dluoll yo1% Ll g (o UGl 61410 gl 11.7
11.8  Early settlement from Other Bank Loans 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 02310.000 gundl 30y gaiuwoll &lioll 01% 1aleliy o pagrdl 61410 Buguul 11.8
11.9  Final Settlement from other sources / End of Service benefits (EOSB) 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 02310.000 $adl 12y gaiuoll doll o 1% @oaall a2 Lo 2398 / Al jalao (o &l dygaus 11.9
11.10 Partial Payment from all sources Including EOSB 1% of outstanding balance, Max AED.10,000 0m210.000 sundl 1y (gaiuol dluoll yo1% @oaall a2y Lo 23198 W3 (98 Loy 5paDl jalaol @814 (o §ijn slaw 11.10
11.11 Loan Rescheduling Fee 300 300 willdaya sale] pguy) 1.1
11.12 Liability Letter Free Ulao loljil] 6slad 112
11.13 Property Evaluation Fee (Additional charges apply for Multiple units/plots 3000 3000 Jléc 048 oguuy 11.13
11.14 Other Certificates Free ilao sl alalog 11.14
11.15 Property Swap administration fees Max AED. 1320 including valuation ouré il Joad - guadl an amys 1320 Jo=Il8 jusi oguy 11.15
11.16 Issuance of NOC 150 150 4=2iloo pac saload jlan) 11.16
12 Credit Cards iy 4wl pagpill 12
12.1  Annual Fee (per annum) dy9 il oguupll 12.1
12.1.1 World Elite Credit Card Up to 750 750 alel il 299 d8lay 12.1.1
12.1.2 World Credit Card 500 500 )99 @8l 12.1.2
12.1.3 Platinum Credit Card 150 150 rodipilly d8lny 12.1.3
12.2  Supplementary Card Annual Fee Free oo ay8lall daygiudl pguul 12.2
12.3 Card Replacement Fee 75 75 a8lnayl Jlasiaw) gy 12.3
12.4 Cheque Return Fee 200 200 &aijoll elil ogu) 12.4
12.5 Late Payment Fee 230 230 a8l sk oguy 125
12.6 Over limit Fee 250 250 2ol jglad oguy 12.6
12.7  Temporary Limit Increase Fee 150 150 lidgo aallosljogwy 127
12.8 Additional copy of statement fee 45 45 Glwall @dis o &u8lal aaus 12.8
12.9 Copy of sales slip (If customer Fault) 65 65 Oy ice)l dogmd (o @A 12.9
12.10 Retail Interest Rate (p.m.)* Up to 3% 3% alz Uy ) 138l 8 35L0)1 dyu) 12.10
12.11 Cash Advance Interest Rate (p.m.)* Up to 3% 3% a2 Do) a8l el 6 33l61 &) 12.11
12.12 Cash Advance Fee Upto 3% of each withdrawn amount ( Min AED 100) om2100 11 gual) waw dlac J4J 3% a8l @l pguy 12.12
12.13 International Transaction fee** (Purchases in Non-AED/ AED Currency) Up to 2.75% 2.75% qlz) @bl sl / gLl ey all e dloy) «xiuiinll dosll villoleoll) 12.13
12.14 Credit Shield (p.m.) Up to 0.60% of Outstanding Amount Gaiuoll &uoll yo 0.6% el clhsll 12,14
12.15 International Delivery Charge 200 200 ol Jungill oguy 12.15
13 Investments i udl yagydll 13
13.1  Mutual Funds &lodsull gualiall 13.1
13.1.1 Upfront Admin Fee Up to 3% of Investment Amount Jlodsuwll o (o 3% dylse) do0a60 &ylal gy 13.1.1
13.1.2 Asset Management & Redemption Fees As per the product terms sheet of external fund manager gl Goainll oy dnlall aiioll o Ladg layillg Jgabl 8)13] ooy 13.1.2
13.2 Bonds wlaiaw 13.2
13.2.1 Upfront Admin Fee Up to 2% of Investment amount ol fuo (o 2% ayls] a))lodiull Gualidordo &y)la] oguynll 13.2.1
13.2.2 Annual Custody Fee 0.25% p.a on portfolio value aaonoll 3018 o bgiw Qgiudl hoalloguy 13.2.2
Please Note alallo
*Terms and Conditions Apply ‘ olaablg gyl Gulas*
“*This fee is charged in addition to standard processing fee (approx. 1.15%) charged by Mastercard or Visa International and mark-up fee charged by the acquirer, if any. 0229 Ul gribioll ladyds gall @l isola 0ga)9 JUgablpl 148 gl 3l Lo ds gall (Ho # pliga) duamlidll i pganll ol 49LANL gl 032 )8 0™

G il (99 joiwdiaw Gilg &ljnll 6151 g dlanlpoll dginld &u8p moll Giloaall ogayg Cll Gpdall o gy <lidiuwl gl i wlwalb ddleioll pguwpl &0 Y8 lin Lngog . cllosll &ron) udlaull 1310 gle doildg "duilao” @48)no ypai G pnoll padyw

Al Masraf will be providing a ‘Fee-Free Banking’ and transparent banking experience for all customers. All account related charges are hereby waived except third party fees, correspondent banking charges and penal rates, @A Al sle Uilwlya) &b an Ll §ais infoxalmasrafac U T e Loy s gy ol i ardrgill (10 Aujo)

which will continue to apply
Account-holders are strongly encouraged to write to us on info@almasraf.ae in case of need for more clarity on any fees charged to the account

(®) www.almasraf.ae 600 52 9999




